
1 
PEW RESEARCH CENTER 

www.pewresearch.org 

2021 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL 
WAVE 84 MARCH 2021 

FINAL TOPLINE 
MARCH 1-7, 2021 

N=12,055 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ASK FORM 1 [N=6,044]: 
VTCHNGRULES  Which statement comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly right? 

[RANDOMIZE]  
 

 
ASK FORM 2 [N=6,011]: 
VTEFFORT  Which statement comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly right? 

[RANDOMIZE]  
 

 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ASK ALL:    
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:  
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING [N=4,808]: 
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to… 
    Something No Lean Lean 
 Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem 
              24 31 29 15 2 19 21 
 

 
1  April 2017 survey was conducted by telephone. 

 If election rules were 
changed to make it easier 
to register and vote, that 
would also make elections 

less secure 

It would not make 
elections any less secure if 

election rules were 
changed to make it easier 

to register and vote No answer 
Mar 1-7, 2021 36 61 3 
June 16-22, 2020 37 60 3 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 37 60 3 
    

 Citizens should have to 
prove they really want to 
vote by registering ahead 

of time 

Everything possible should 
be done to make it easy 
for every citizen to vote No answer 

Mar 1-7, 2021 39 59 2 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 32 67 1 
Apr 19-23, 20171 39 59 2 
    


